REC(



ΞT



3.104 102692026
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).

	Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-recordation) Document ID#		
	Conveyance Type ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ License ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Other		
	Conveying Party		
	Name 1: Richard R. Lewellen. Execution Date : 2/23/2004		
	Receiving Party		
	Name: Lewellen Design Inc. 10790166		
	Address: 2522 Cleveland Rd, Suite A Wooster OH, 44691		
	Correspondent Name and Address		
	Name: Richard Lewellen Telephone # 330-345-8048		
	Address: Lewellen Design Inc. 2522 Cleveland Rd, Suite A Wooster OH, 44691		
	Pages: The total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments is:		
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		
	Patent Application Number(s):		
	Patent Number(s):		
	Patent Title (if no application number assigned yet): Method and Apparatus Kit for Demonstrating Archimedes' Principle		
704/2004 HDEMES FC:8021	40.00 0 de		

PATENT

REEL: 015054 FRAME: 0354

Number of Properties: The to	tal number of properties inv	volved is:1_	
Fee Amount: Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Method of Payment:	EnclosedDeposit Account		
	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:	YES NO 🗵	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Kathleen K. Bowen Name of person Signing	Signature	3/1/0 4 Date	

LEWELLEN DESIGN INC.

ASSIGNMENT

CASE No. 200407

WHEREAS, Richard R. Lewellen, hereinafter called the "Assignor" is the inventor of the invention described in the United States patent application entitled Method and Apparatus Kit For Demonstrating Archimedes' Principle, executed by the Assignor on the same date as this assignment;

WHEREAS, Lewellen Design Inc., an S-corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Wooster, State of Ohio, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee., its legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

THE ASSIGNEES HEREBY covenant and agree that in the event of dissolution of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention will revert back to the Assignor, or the Assignor's estate if the Assignor is no longer living

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, are hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Pate: P=3 23, 2004 Assignor: Richard R Lewellen

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/01/2004 REEL: 015054 FRAME: 0356